09842610	
200778	
\$40.00	
IJ	

FORM PT0-1395 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/02)	PAIENIS UNLY		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102875774
To the Director of the United States Patent a	and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies)/Execution D	rates:	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)
Alice Rogers		Name: So	onoscience, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached?	Street Address:	750 Park Avenue Unit 19N Atlanta, Georgia 30305
Nature of conveyance:			
	r e of Name	Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🗵 No
Execution Date(s): 2/28/2003			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent application No.(s	)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/842,610			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence	6. Total number of	applications/patents involved: [1]
Scott A. Horstemeyer Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948		7. Total fee (37 CF ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorizatio	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00
		8. Deposit Accoun	t Number:
		20-0778	
	<u>.</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
Applicants noted an error in the coversheet for the assignment previously recorded on October 12, 2004 (incorrect assignee). Reel 015238, Frame 0052.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
J. Scott Culpepper			
Typed Name Signature Date  Docket #: 62004-1640 Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: [3]			

09842610
200778
\$40.00
I

ORM PTO-1596 RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PAtont and Trademark Office		
RBN, 10/9/2) Num No. 0541_5027 (ext. 5/30/2005)			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Alice Rogers	Name: Georgia Tech Research Corporation		
	Street Address: 505 Tenth Street Atlanta, Georgia 30332-0415		
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	Additional hame(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
Execution Date: February 28, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent application No.(9)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/842,610			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]		
Collegibles decalling allering to Marie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Scott A. Horstemeyer Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorization to charge credit card (attached)		
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	a Committee and the second second		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	20-0778		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.  1. Control Colorate  1. Control  1.	<i></i>		
J. Scott Culpepper Det. 12 2004			
Typed Name  Docket #: 062004-1840  Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Ateignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 016275 FRAME: 0740

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

## Apparatus and Method for Implementing Hydroacoustic Therapy for Lungs

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are the invention(s) set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 09842610, filed April 26, 2001.

The PATENT RIGHTS also include the invention(s) set forth in all corresponding provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patent application identified above.

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are all worldwide patent rights, including the right of assignee to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.

The ASSIGNOR referred to in this Assignment Agreement is the inventor whose signature appears on page 2 of this Assignment.

The ASSIGNEE referred to in this Assignment Agreement is:

Name of Assignce:	SONOSCIENCE, LLC
Address:	750 Park Avenue, Unit 19N, Atlanta, Georgia 30305

The ASSIGNEE is a Georgia Limited Liability Company

In consideration of the premises hereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

- the full and exclusive right to the invention;
- -- the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
- -- the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,
- the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

LOCATION:404 894 7790

RECORDED: 05/25/2005

RX TIME 10/08 '04 17:53 PATENT

REEL: 016275 FRAME: 0741